

Nos. A08-1252 and A08-1700

State of Minnesota
 In Court of Appeals

Premier Bank,

Appellant,

vs.

Becker Development, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company,
 Boone Family Investments, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company,
 Steven L. Boone, an adult resident of Minnesota, Annette C. Boone, an adult
 resident of Minnesota, Nancy C. Buehler, an adult resident of Minnesota,
 Robert G. Buehler, an adult resident of Minnesota, Michael S. Uzelac, an adult
 resident of Minnesota, Pamela J. Noll, an adult resident of Minnesota,
 Deanna M. Lasser, an adult resident of Minnesota, Ann-Marie Rasmus, an
 adult resident of Minnesota, Daniel P. Boone, an adult resident of Minnesota,
 Bauerly Brothers, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, Kuechle Underground, Inc.,
 a Minnesota corporation, John Oliver & Associates, Inc., a Minnesota
 corporation, and John Does 1 through 5,

Respondents,

Pamela J. Noll,

Respondent,

vs.

Gordon Jensen and Jensen Anderson Sondrall, P.A.,

Respondents.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Thomas Atmore, Esq. (#191954)
 Scott S. Payzant, Esq. (#255907)
 LEONARD, O'BRIEN, SPENCER,
 GALE & SAYRE, LTD.
 100 South Fifth Street, Suite 2500
 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1234
 Tel: (612) 332-1030
 Fax: (612) 332-2740

Counsel for Appellant Premier Bank

(Additional Counsel listed on following page).

Jesse R. Orman, Esq. (#0310244)
Aaron A. Dean, Esq. (#0243954)
FABYANSKE, WESTRA, HART
& THOMSON, P.A.
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 1900
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 359-7600

Attorneys for Respondent Kuechle

Lawrence P. Marofsky (#0067714)
LAW OFFICE OF
LAWRENCE P. MAROFSKY
7022 Brooklyn Boulevard
Minneapolis, MN 55429
(763) 566-4570

*Attorneys for Respondents Steven L. Boone,
Annette C. Boone, Michael S. Uzelac,
Deanna M. Lasser, Anne-Marie Rasmus
and Daniel P. Boone*

Timothy Sullivan (#107165)
Patrick B. Hennessy (#124412)
BEST & FLANAGAN, LLP
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 339-7121

*Attorneys for Respondents Nancy C. Buehler,
and Robert G. Buehler*

Tammy L. Pust (#151646)
PARKER ROSEN, LLC
300 First Avenue North, Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55401
(612) 767-3000

Attorneys for Respondent Pamela J. Noll

Robert Feigh (#0028629)
GRAY, PLANT, MOOTY, MOOTY
& BENNETT, P.A.
1010 West St. Germain Street
Suite 600
St. Cloud, MN 56301
(320) 252-4414

*Attorneys for Respondent Knife River
Corporation f/ k/ a Bauerly Brothers, Inc.*

Richard J. Thomas (#137327)
BURKE & THOMAS, PLLP
3900 Northwoods Drive, Suite 200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF LEGAL ISSUES	1
STATEMENT OF CASE	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	6
ARGUMENT	11
I. Standard of Review	11
II. Premier Is Entitled To Summary Judgment Against The Individual Guarantors	12
III. Even If Summary Judgment Was Not Mandated, The Court Erred When it Dismissed The Individual Guarantors.....	21
CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Baker v. Citizens State Bank</i> , 349 N.W.2d 552 (Minn. 1984)	12
<i>Berg v. Carlstrom</i> , 347 N.W.2d 809 (Minn. 1984).....	1, 15, 19
<i>Borg Warner Acceptance Corp. v. Shakopee Sports Center, Inc.</i> , 431 N.W.2d 539 (Minn.1988).....	1, 13
<i>Celotex Corp. v. Cattrett</i> , 477 U.S. 317 (1986)	1, 23
<i>DLH, Inc. v. Russ</i> , 566 N.W.2d 60 (Minn. 1997)	12
<i>Hartigan v. Norwich Union Indem. Co.</i> , 188 Minn. 48, 246 N.W. 477 (Minn. 1933	1, 19
<i>Johnson v. Giese</i> , 231 Minn. 258, 42 N.W.2d 712 (1950)	14, 16, 17, 18
<i>Loving & Associates, Inc. v. Carothers</i> , 619 N.W.2d 782 (Minn. Ct. App. 2000).....	12
<i>Magnuson v. Diekmann</i> , 689 N.W.2d 272 (Minn.App.2004).....	1, 19
<i>Marshall v. Inn on Madeline Island</i> , 631 N.W.2d 113 (Minn. App. 2001).....	12
<i>Nichols v. Shelard Nat'l Bank</i> , 294 N.W.2d 730 (Minn.1980)	14
<i>Norwest Bank Minnesota, N.A. v. Ode</i> , 615 N.W.2d 91 (Minn. App. 2000).....	15
<i>O'Neil v. Dux</i> , 101 N.W.2d 588 (Minn. 1960)	13
<i>Papke v. Pearson</i> , 203 Minn. 130, 280 N.W. 183 (1938)	19
<i>Southdale Center, Inc. v. Lewis</i> , 110 N.W.2d 857 (Minn. 1961)	13
<i>State by Cooper v. French</i> , 460 N.W.2d 2 (Minn. 1990)	12
<i>Theisen's Inc. v. Red Owl Stores, Inc.</i> , 243 N.W.2d 145 (Minn. 1976)	1, 19
<i>Tri-County State Bank of Ortonville v. Golf Properties, Inc.</i> , 395 N.W.2d 409 (Minn. Ct. App. 1986).....	13

Watkins Products, Inc. v. Butterfield, 144 N.W.2d 56 (Minn. 1966) 1, 13

Rules

Minn. R. Civ. P. 56.03 12
